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Haiti Study Abroad 2016 

Water, Environmental Issues, and Service Learning 
May 14 to June 15 

 
OVERVIEW: 
 

• Friday May 6, 4:00 pm Pizza and Packing party at HNR 214 
• Saturday, May 14th 9:30 am send-off and parent information session at Best Western 

Hospitality and suites, 5500 28th Street SE, Grand Rapids 49512.  
• Saturday, May 14 1:30 pm Leave Gerald R. Ford (GRR) Airport in Grand Rapids on Delta 

Flight DL 751G 
• May 14 to May 18 Staying at the Allamada Bed and Breakfast in Petionville, Haiti 
• May 19 to May 22 Staying at the Lodge in Furcy, Haiti 
• May 23 to June 11 Staying at Kay Ayiti in Deschapelles, Haiti 
• June 12 to June 13 Staying at Decameron Beach Resort 
• June 14 Staying at Servotel in Port au Prince 
• Wednesday June 15 7:30 am leave Port au Prince, Haiti DL 684G 
• Wednesday June 15 5:55 pm arrive at Gerald R. Ford (GRR) Airport in Grand Rapids on 

Delta Flight DL 885G    
 
 
FOR EMERGENCY CONTACT: 
 
Dr. Peter Wampler, Director: (US) (616) 638-2043 (cell) or (616) 331-2834 (office) 
Joe Courtade, Asst. Director: (US) 231-409-1845 
Denielle Riley, Graduate Assistant (US) (616) 340-3220 
Elena Selezneva (Padnos Intl. Center) 616-331-3898   
Dr. Starry Sprenkle-Hypolite (Haiti) +509 4707-3097 (Haiti) 
Viviane Hoogendoorn (Allamanda Bed and Breakfast): +509 3435-5603 or 
+509 3671-5603 
Nicole Urban (The Lodge at Furcy): +509 3458 5968 
LeGrand Mellon (Kay Ayiti) (US) 212 203-1580  
Ellen Boldon (Hôpital Albert Schweitzer): +509 3832-4778 (Haiti) 
 
 
US Embassy Duty Officer in Haiti:  +509 2229-8000 
Boulevard du 15 October 
Tabarre 41, Route de Tabarre 
Port au Prince, Haiti  



Page 2 of 6 
 

 
Daily Itinerary: 

 
Date  Activity Contact 

Saturday, May 14 1:30 pm Leave 
Gerald R. Ford 
(GRR) Airport in 
Grand Rapids on 
Delta Flight DL 
751G 
3:30 pm arrive in 
Atlanta, GA 
7:00 pm arrive in 
Port au Prince, 
Haiti flight DL 
685G  
 
Travel to 
Allamanda Bed 
and Breakfast via 
van 

Dr. Peter Wampler 
(616) 638-2043 (cell) 
(616) 331-2834 (message) 
Joe Courtade, Asst. Director (US) 231-409-1845 
 
Allamanda Bed and Breakfast  
info@allamandahaiti.com 
Viviane Hoogendoorn 
509 3435-5603 or 
509 3671-5603 
 
Dr. Starry Sprenkle 
509 4707-3097 
Eirlantz Hypolite 
509 3701-6929 

Sunday, May 15 Touring sites in 
Port au Prince 
including: Marche 
De Fer, Palace 
Reconstruction 
Site, National 
Museum, Hotel 
Montana, and 
other sites in Port 
au Prince and 
Petionville 

Monday, May 16 NGO visits in 
Petionville and 
Port au Prince 

Tuesday, May 17 Hospital and 
Medical Facility 
visits in Port au 
Prince and 
Petionville 

Wednesday, May 18 Visit to store to 
stock up on 
supplies and food 
for stay in Furcy 
Tour of sites and 
overlook en-route 



Page 3 of 6 
 

to the Lodge at 
Furcy 

Thursday, May 19 Ecologic and 
environmental 
impacts in Haiti 

Nicole Urban (Lodge at Furcy) 
509 3458 5968 
Dr. Starry Sprenkle 
509 4707-3097 
Eirlantz Hypolite 
509 3701-6929 

Friday, May 20 Ecologic and 
environmental 
impacts in Haiti 

Saturday, May 21 Ecologic and 
environmental 
impacts in Haiti 

Sunday, May 22 Travel to 
Deschapelles via 
Mirebelais 
(Hôpital 
Universitaire de 
Mirebalais) and 
Saut D’eau 

Ellen Boldon (HAS) 
509 3832-4778 
 

Monday, May 23 Hôpital Albert 
Schweitzer (HAS) 
Tour and Tour of 
Tapion Dam 

LeGrand Mellon  
212 203-1580 (U.S. # rings in Haiti) 
 
Luquece Belizaire 
509 3709-0327 
 
Ellen Boldon (HAS) 
509 3832-4778 
 

Tuesday, May 24 Tour of ISF well 
installations, new 
installation ISF 
well sites, and 
rural HAS 
dispensaries 

Wednesday, May 25 ISF well 
installation as a 
group in 
mountains and 
service learning 
projects 

Thursday, May 26 ISF well 
installation as a 
group in 
mountains and 
service learning 
projects 

Friday, May 27 Service Learning 
Projects in 
Deschapelles 

Saturday, May 28 Market tour in 
Verrettes and free 
time around 
Deschapelles  
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Sunday, May 29 Optional hike to 
Verrettes waterfall 

 

Monday, May 30 Service Learning 
Projects in 
Deschapelles 

LeGrand Mellon  
212 203-1580 (U.S. # in Haiti) 
 
Luquece Belizaire 
509 3709-0327 
 
Ellen Boldon (HAS) 
509 3832-4778 
 

Tuesday, May 31 Service Learning 
Projects in 
Deschapelles 

Wednesday, June 1 Service Learning 
Projects in 
Deschapelles 

Thursday, June 2 Service Learning 
Projects in 
Deschapelles 

Friday, June 3 Service Learning 
Projects in 
Deschapelles 

Saturday, June 4 Excursion to 
Hinche and the 
Central Plateau; 
Peligre Dam; 
Bassim Zim etc. 

Midwives for Haiti 
(804) 662-6060 x 4105 (U.S.) 
Contact Name: Joanne 434.602.2634 (U.S.) 
509.4182.1238 (Haiti) 

Sunday, June 5 Excursion to 
Hinche and the 
Central Plateau; 
Peligre Dam; 
Bassim Zim etc. 

Monday, June 6 Service Learning 
Projects in 
Deschapelles 

LeGrand Mellon  
212 203-1580 (U.S. # rings in Haiti) 
Luquece Belizaire 
509 3709-0327 
Ellen Boldon (HAS) 
509 3832-4778 

Tuesday, June 7 Service Learning 
Projects in 
Deschapelles 

Wednesday, June 8 Service Learning 
Projects in 
Deschapelles 

Thursday, June 9 Service Learning 
Projects in 
Deschapelles 

Friday, June 10 Service Learning 
Projects in 
Deschapelles 

Saturday, June 11 Final Day with 
Olcy’s Kids in AM; 
Pack for 
departure.  PM 
dinner at 
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restaurant in 
Verrettes or at 
Mellon house? 

Sunday, June 12 Leave AM or noon 
for Decameron 
Beach Resort. 

http://www.decameron.com/promosite/index.php/en  

Monday, June 13 Decameron Beach 
Resort 

 

Tuesday, June 14 Travel to Port au 
Prince for 
Departure Flight 
Staying at Servotel 
for night prior to 
departure 

Servotel phone: 1 (800) 503-9801 
Visa Lodge Phone: 1-866-599-6674 

Wednesday, June 15 Leave Port au 
Prince on Delta 
flight DL 684G at 
7:30 am 
 
Arrive at Gerald R. 
Ford Airport in 
Grand Rapids 
Delta Flight DL 
885G 15JUN  at 
5:55 pm     
 
GVSU Haiti study 
abroad program 
ends when we 
arrive in Grand 
Rapids. 

Dr. Peter Wampler 
(616) 638-2043 (cell) 
(616) 331-2834 (message) 
 
Joe Courtade, Asst. Director (US) 231-409-1845 

http://www.decameron.com/promosite/index.php/en
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